N

THE JOURNAL OF COMMERCE—FINANCE AND INSURANCE REVIEW). 1235

Balnnces bemg adjusted.....

: i . - $213,911
Balance, at debit of profit and loss... 7,742
$221,653
- Liabilities.
T'o the Public :—
Bills Payable—Bal. of sgt-
tlement on goods bought
1881-82..ceeiverinien ceeerenennes 378,339
On acct. of purchases made
SIRCR it v vesninncn i, 5,508
$83,907
For advances (secured) 37,065
Open accounts............ 11,158.
Rent due to 31st March... . 500
Deposits and credit notes.....iie . 1,205
- $133,836
To the Shareholders :—
Capital accounts :—
Old stock subscribed.$54,550
Paid.. e b51 SH
Pref. stock subscribed.
Paidueivien i, - 35,973
: —_—  $87,817
$221,653

By the company’s own showing, and laking
furniture and preliminary expenses -as assets,
they still seem to be: some $7,000 behind, nud
this without allowing any intercst on either the
original or preference stock. After the reading
of the report, Mr, Kinloch, of the firm of Kinloch,
Lindsay & Co., made some comments-on the
statetent, animadverting on the company’s
rising mone) 1o the extent .of $37,000 on the
securily or bonding of: the cumpany's goods.

He also took L\cepuon to the placing as assets .’

so large "an amouut made up of preliminary:
expenses, &c.

Mr. Nott, in fep]y, said that the balance of.
37,742 ¢ntered to- the credit of profit-and loss

could not be entered " in any other way.  The
preliminary expenses represented the good- will

of the concern, and was bemg reduced -20 per

cent annually.

A shmeholdt.rknskcd if 4 nny action was bemv:

taken: by the bonrd to enforce pa\'ment ofsub-
scribed stock yet unpaid. -

The president, Mr., F., B Mathe\vs, stuted that
several persons had not paid; he also intimated
that it was their intention o proceed against
one who had subscribed - for $1,500 of the pre-
ference and $500 original stock.

Mr. Jobn Ogilvy called attention to the fact
that while it was stated -that the report was
certified by the' auditors, no, awditor's name
was appended © to it.
at the ]ast annual meeting. the . then vice-pre-
sident and chairman, Mr. J. S. Hunter, stated
$50,000 bad ‘been subscribed and more was
rapidly coming in’;: now only $36,000 se-ms to
have been so far :paid, how was this? ~Heulso
asked how it came that’ © ns you say $284,000
worth of goods were bought last year, of which
amount $270,000 was purchased for cash, $11,-
000 on cumt—-—leuvmg only $3,000° unaceonnted
for; what then has been done ‘with the $37,000
borrowed ? Am I right in supposing you have
used this and the $36,000 of preterence stock in:
reduction of your old lmbllny? » - Mr. Ogilvy's
motion to adjourn the meeting for a fortnight,
in order to verity the valuation of the a<secs, wag
not carried,

‘Mr. B.J. Coghlm spokem glo“mg terms of"

the position 'of ~ the company. and of his satis.:
faction in his' dealings with .them, but con-:

sidered the” expenses of -the coneern mxght be
considernbly reduced.

The President, while, regretlmfr that some
firms had declined dealing’ with ;the Co.,. con-
sidered the msutuuou ina ﬂ‘,mhhmg S(nt(,

Y
~

He also remarked  that

' Sanford, Alex.

- to be about, 17} per cent,

The gross profits of the Association appear
the expenses”about
14 per cent, leaving 3% per’ cent: net. profit;
irrespective of interest on prefercnce or original
stock, of the concern: It was stated last year
that the expenses were about $1,400 a day ; this
may bave been reduced, but there appears to
be little or no reduction in the liabilitiea or the
stock of merchandise, both of which appear to
maintain the high figure of last year. The
method of stock-taking by departmental clerks
would scarcely pass muster everywhere. A valu-
ation by disinterested outsiders would tend to
increase confidence,

Mr. John F. Nott, the general manager, and
the dircetors who have given so much of their
attention to the bnsiness, are deserving of no
little praise for the persistence with which they
have endeavored to extricate - the concern
from the condition in which they found it on
taking office & yvear ago.” The confidence re-
posed in them by the shareholders was {estified
by the re-election of the old Board.

THE LIFE ASSOGIATION OF CANADA.

-.The annunl meeting of the Life Association .
ot Canada was held at the offices of the Asso-
ciation in Hamilton, April 17th. 1883,

Among  those ]ne~ent were the following
stockholders and policy holders: Messrs. Ins,
Turner, Bdward Martin, Q.C., Alex. Mclnnes,
Alex. qu-vey J. M. (nbaon, M.P.P, W. o
Turner, W. McDmmld W,
Qarey, H. D. Gameron, John L Stoney, B 1
Kittson, H. B. Johnson, L. T. Newburn,

The president occupied the chair, the man-

ager acting as secretary.
TThe statutory - notices ‘calling ‘the meetm
and also the minutes of the lastannual meenmr

: havmg been read by the secretary, the direc. :

tors’ report and financial statement, which had -
been previously' distributed among tho=e pre-
seut was accepted as read.’

DIRECTORS, EPORT.

The directors: beg to submit hercwnth their

annual slatement oz the business of the Aaso- :
. ciation,

Appended hereto will be found the Revemle
and disbursement accounts, and also the bal-

ance; sheet.

" The new policies issned during 1882 numbered
384, covering $004,912 48 of insurance.

The increase in-new business and amount at
risk ~ during the past- four years are shown in
the followmﬂ table :

New Amount

Busmcss at Risk.
1879 seiniineens R ‘%094 000 00 $1,266,000 00
1880.. . 4R8, 0()0 co 1364 000 00
1881, 546000 00 1571 000 00

1882. Vedienin 094 00000 1834 000 00
The increase in: Revenue and Governmont
deposit for the past four years may, nlso be
noted:

‘ Revenue. . Government Deposnt.
1879..4000.n $43,027 26 1879...00 . $ 47,000 00
1880. 45 859 02 . - 90,788 33

/1881, 50 71720 101 UOO 00
: 188‘7 54 168 88 1()0 000.00

It \vxll be seen from"the -financial statement.
that, daring the . yedr, $7,750.00 was paid for
muuucd endowments, and bl() 454.80 for claims

‘by death, shuwing that nlreudv in the history

of the Associntion important benefits have been
directly “realized uy pollcy huldt.l‘s ‘und their
families.”

The gnarantce stock for $200,000 00. m\lhor-

- ized by churter was subseribed; {uld pu() 166 66

has ulrend) been po.ld up’ m ulsh

Smce the orgqmzntlon of .the n.=socnllon, Lhed o

In.rge sum of $112,000.00 :has been paid for

. death claims, eudowments matured, and com-

muted policies.
-In accordance with the provisions of the Act

“of Incorporation, the following - -directors—

James Turner, J." M. Willinms, Dr. Ridley, W,
E. Sanford, Hon.: Donnld Mc[nnes W. B. Me-
Murrich, Rev. Henry Hollund and "Duniean Me-
Acrtbur retire from. the Board, but are eligible
for re-election,

JAMES Tnnxnn, President.

FINANCIAL STATEMENT.

REVENUE ACCOUNT.
Dr.

To. Balauce from last account........ $187,635 17
¢ Premiums.. 46,538 29
A Interestiiain 7,580 69

$241,804 05

Cr.

By death claims adjusted and paid.  §10,454 80
¢ Matured endowment  policies

T DR A . 7,750 00
« anues on surrendered polncms
PRI+ et averes favecnseesstannisesas 345 45
(Total pmd policFholders, $19,750.25).
¢ Balaries of officers and clul\s,
interest, rent, printing, ad-
veltlsum postage, tn\es ele. 9,767 67
* Interest on gunmnlco stack...... 1,420 41
¢ Medical examiners' fees. 1,371 75
¢ Directors' fees.., " - 341 00 -
# Cominissions to fwcnts snlaries
and - trav ol]xn" expenses, . .
general and sptcml ngcnls 11,706 99
- 4¢ Re-assurance premiums.......... 424Gt
L L FLN T O R O P W 197,012.34
$241,804 05
BALANCE SIEET.
- o
:By stock subject 1o call..iwiiii $149,033 34
* Municipal debentures.. w - 117,653 85
“ Cash deposxted in bnnk aL in- S )
. terest .. . 15,000 00’
¥ Gash m (;anndmn Bunk of T
" Commerce on call.. 18,369 69
* % Gash in head and branch offices 6,107 99
¥ Interestaccrued oninvestments S
‘and seelritics. i . 1,605 91;
“ Loans nnd hens on policies in
force... revensesnnerenesinnenss 0 6,417 B4
: ‘Ion—('l‘he re orves held by the )
- association - on. 'these pollclcs o

amount to $15,970. 00) ;

- Bills receivable... 5,150 00
By first morigage on real es 2,500 00
# Furniture in offices........iv 1,514 12

“ Agents” ledger balances......... 2,317 15
© Y Premiums due and in course of

ColleCtion i vniesnensnniaciianine 16,301 69
(Liability on above included in re- )

-serve fund). S
Premiums " deferred.. 212,003 .65
(Liability - on above “Tnclu ed in h

reserve fund.) | o
Contingent accounti..ciivniians 2,011 95,

. §316,945 €8

Dr.
To denth clmms m course of pny- S
ment., e ® 1145760
“ Guarantee stock pmd up oB0,038 66

¢ Reserve on policies in force, 157,795 00

“ burplns resources forprotecu(')'n e
‘of policy-holders, exclusnve of : S
BBOVE... sueereens brsberbailenninns .+ 137,938:42.

Lo Yo B346,945°68
Examined and found correct, i :
H. S'IEPHEN‘ Auditor: -
i Jayes TORNER, l’rcszlmt »
Davip Bungs, Muneyer. i




